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COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF DUTY DRAWBACK FOR MMF TEXTILES FOR 2016-17 & 2015-16 

      New DBK Rates w.e.f. 15th November, 2016 DBK Rates Prior to 15th November, 2016 

      A B C D 

      
Drawback when 

Cenvat facility has 

not been availed   

Drawback when Cenvat 

facility has been 

availed   

Drawback when 

Cenvat facility has not  

been availed 

Drawback when 

Cenvat facility has 

been availed   

Tariff 

Item 

Description of goods Unit Drawback 

Rate (%) 

Drawback 

cap per 

unit in 

Rs. 

Drawback 

Rate (%) 

Drawback 

cap per 

unit in Rs. 

Drawback 

Rate (%) 

Drawback 

cap per 

unit in Rs. 

Drawback 

Rate (%) 

Drawback 

cap per 

unit in Rs. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

FIBRES  
5503 Polyester Staple Fibre 

(not carded) 
 1.5(0.4) -- 1.5(0.4)  -- 1.9 -- 1.9 -- 

5504 Viscose Staple Fibre 
(not carded) 

 

 1.5(0.4) -- 1.5(0.4) -- 1.9 -- 1.9 -- 

5506 Polyester Staple Fibre 
(carded) 

 1.5(0.4) -- 1.5(0.4) -- 1.9 -- 1.9 -- 

5507 Viscose Staple Fibre  
(carded) 

 

 1.5(0.4) -- 1.5(0.4) -- 1.9 -- 1.9 -- 

YARNS 
540201 Polyester texturised/ 

twisted yarn (Grey) 
Kg 11.1  

(0.2) 
23       

(3)  

1.7 

(0.2) 

3.5  10.9 20  1.9  3.5  

540202 Polyester texturised/ 
twisted yarn (Dyed)  

Kg 12.2 

(0.3) 

31  2.3   

(0.4)  

5.8   

(0.9) 

11.9 31 1.9  4.9  

540203 Polyester Filament 
Yarn/ Fully Drawn 
Yarn (FDY) 

Kg Entry 
deleted 

- Entry 
deleted 

- 1.9 - 1.9 - 

DBK Rates Prior to 15th November, 2016 
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      New DBK Rates w.e.f. 15th November, 2016 DBK Rates Prior to 15th November, 2016 

      A B C D 

      
Drawback when 

Cenvat facility has 

not been availed   

Drawback when Cenvat 

facility has been 

availed   

Drawback when 

Cenvat facility has not  

been availed 

Drawback when 

Cenvat facility has 

been availed   

Tariff 

Item 

Description of goods Unit Drawback 

Rate (%) 

Drawback 

cap per 

unit in 

Rs. 

Drawback 

Rate (%) 

Drawback 

cap per 

unit in Rs. 

Drawback 

Rate (%) 

Drawback 

cap per 

unit in Rs. 

Drawback 

Rate (%) 

Drawback 

cap per 

unit in Rs. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

540204 Polyester Texturised 
Yarn/ Polyester 
Partially Oriented Yarn 

Kg Entry 
deleted 

- Entry 
deleted 

- 1.9 - 1.9 - 

540205 Polyester/    Cotton 
blended yarn 
(polyester content not 
less than 50% by 
weight 

Kg Entry 
deleted 

- Entry 
deleted 

- 1.9 - 1.9 - 

540206 Acrylic Yarn (Acrylic 

content 100%)   

 

Kg Entry 
deleted 

- Entry 
deleted 

- 1.9 - 1.9 - 

540207 Nylon filament yarn 
including crimped 
twisted and Dyed 

Kg Entry 
deleted 

- Entry 
deleted 

- 1.9 - 1.9 - 

540208 Nylon Tyre Yarn Kg Entry 
deleted 

- Entry 
deleted 

- 1.9 - 1.9 - 

550901 P/V Yarn (Grey) & 
Polyester Spun Yarn 
(Grey) 

Kg 10.3  
(0.3) 

25  
 (1)        

1.5 
(0.4) 

3.6 

(1.3) 
10 26 1.9  4.9  

 

550902 P/V Yarn (Dyed) & 
Polyester Spun Yarn 
(Dyed) 

Kg 11.5         
(0.6) 

40     

(10) 

2     
(0.1)) 

7     
(1.8)) 

10.9 30  1.9 5.2  

551001 Viscose Spun Yarn 
(Grey) 

Kg 10.6  
(0.6) 

40      

(6) 

1.5  

 (0.4)        

5.7  

 (0.8)        
10 34  1.9 6.5  
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      New DBK Rates w.e.f. 15th November, 2016 DBK Rates Prior to 15th November, 2016 

      A B C D 

      
Drawback when 

Cenvat facility has 

not been availed   

Drawback when Cenvat 

facility has been 

availed   

Drawback when 

Cenvat facility has not  

been availed 

Drawback when 

Cenvat facility has 

been availed   

Tariff 

Item 

Description of goods Unit Drawback 

Rate (%) 

Drawback 

cap per 

unit in 

Rs. 

Drawback 

Rate (%) 

Drawback 

cap per 

unit in Rs. 

Drawback 

Rate (%) 

Drawback 

cap per 

unit in Rs. 

Drawback 

Rate (%) 

Drawback 

cap per 

unit in Rs. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

551002 Viscose Spun Yarn 
(Dyed) 

Kg 11.5    
(1)  

53     

(12) 

1.8  

 (0.1)        
8.3     

(0.9) 

10.5 41  1.9 7.4 

551101 Yarn of Manmade 
Staple Fibre (Grey) 

Kg 10.3  
(0.3) 

25       

(1) 

1.5  

 (0.4)        

3.6  

 (1.3)        
10 26 1.9 4.9 

551102 Yarn of Manmade 
Staple Fibre (Dyed) 

Kg 11.5  
(0.6) 

40     

(10) 

2      

(0.1) 

7      

(1.8) 

10.9 30 1.9 5.2 

FABRICS 

540701 Fabrics made out of 
85% Polyester 
Filament Yarn (Grey) 

Kg 7.5   
(0.3) 

32      

(4) 

1.5      

(0.4) 

6.4      

(3.1) 

7.2 36 1.9 9.5 

540702 Fabrics made out of 
85% Polyester 
Filament Yarn (Dyed) 

Kg 8.2  
(0.3) 

50      

(5) 

1.8      

(0.1) 

11      

(0.2) 

7.9 45 1.9 10.8  

551201  Fabrics of Synthetic 
Staple Fibre 
containing 85% or 
more of Synthetic 
Staple Fibre (Grey) 

Kg 8      
(0.1) 

47 1.5      

(0.4) 

8.8      

(2.5) 

7.9 47 1.9 11.3 

551202 Fabrics of Synthetic 
Staple Fibre 
containing 85% or 
more of Synthetic 
Staple Fibre (Dyed) 

Kg 8.5 

(0.1) 

55       

(1) 

1.8       

(0.1) 

11.6       

(1.1) 

8.4 56 1.9 12.7 
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      New DBK Rates w.e.f. 15th November, 2016 DBK Rates Prior to 15th November, 2016 

      A B C D 

      
Drawback when 

Cenvat facility has 

not been availed   

Drawback when Cenvat 

facility has been 

availed   

Drawback when 

Cenvat facility has not  
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Cenvat facility has 
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Rate (%) 
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unit in 

Rs. 

Drawback 

Rate (%) 
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unit in Rs. 

Drawback 

Rate (%) 

Drawback 

cap per 

unit in Rs. 

Drawback 

Rate (%) 

Drawback 

cap per 

unit in Rs. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

551501 Other woven Fabrics 
of Synthetic Staple 
Fibres containing  
more than 85% of 
Synthetic Staple Fibre 
(Grey) 

Kg 8     
(0.1) 

47 1.5      

(0.4) 

8.8       

(2.5) 

7.9 47 1.9 11.3 

551502 Other woven Fabrics 
of Synthetic Staple 
Fibres  containing 
more than 85%  of 
Synthetic Staple Fibre 
(Dyed) 

Kg 8.5   
(0.1) 

55      

(1) 

1.8      

(0.1) 

11.6      

(1.1) 

8.4  56 1.9  12.7  

560302 Non-Woven Fabrics of 
Man-Staple Fibre 

Kg 8.4  
(0.3) 

32 1.5      

(0.4) 

5.7      

(1.8) 

8.1  32  1.9 7.5  

581002 Embroidery fabrics of 
MMF where Man-
Made staple fibre and 
/or Man-made 
Filament yarn is 85% 
or more by weight 

Kg 8.5  
(0.1) 

100 1.8      
(0.1) 

21.2      
(1.4) 

8.4 100 1.9 22.6 
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      New DBK Rates w.e.f. 15th November, 2016 DBK Rates Prior to 15th November, 2016 

      A B C D 

      
Drawback when 

Cenvat facility has 

not been availed   

Drawback when Cenvat 

facility has been 

availed   

Drawback when 

Cenvat facility has not  

been availed 

Drawback when 

Cenvat facility has 

been availed   

Tariff 

Item 

Description of goods Unit Drawback 

Rate (%) 

Drawback 

cap per 

unit in 

Rs. 

Drawback 

Rate (%) 

Drawback 

cap per 

unit in Rs. 

Drawback 

Rate (%) 

Drawback 

cap per 

unit in Rs. 

Drawback 

Rate (%) 

Drawback 

cap per 

unit in Rs. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

581003 Embroidery fabrics of 
MMF where Man-
Made staple fibre and 
/or Man-made 
Filament yarn is less 
than 85% but more 
than 50% by weight. 

Kg 8.5   

(0.7) 

85 1.8      

(0.1) 

18      

(2.7) 
7.8 85 1.9 20.7 

MADE-UPS 

62140103 Shawls, scarves, 
mufflers, stoles, 
mantillas and veils 
made of Man Made 
Fibre 

piece 9.8  40      

(2) 

2.5      

(0.1) 

10.2      

(0.9) 

9.8 38  2.4 9.3  

621703 Other made up 
clothing accessories; 
parts of garments or of 
clothing accessories 
of Man Made Fibre 

Kg 9.8  

 

180  2.5      

(0.1)  

45.9      

(1.8)  

9.8  

 

180 2.4  44.1 

630403 Other furnishing 
articles of Man Made 
Fibre 

Kg 9.5  
(0.2) 

123  

(18) 

2.4   

(0.2)  

31.1      

(6.3) 

9.3 105 2.2  24.8 

63070203 Made-ups made out 
of Man-Staple Fibre 

Kg 9.5   
(0.2) 

123  

(18) 

2.4   

(0.2) 

31.1      

(6.3) 

9.3 105 2.2  24.8  
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