

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF DUTY DRAWBACK FOR MMF TEXTILES FOR 2016-17 & 2015-16

			New DBI	K Rates w.e.	f. 15th Noven	nber, 2016	DBK Rates Prior to 15th November, 2016				
			/	4	ı	В		С		D	
				ck when cility has availed		vhen Cenvat nas been iled	Cenvat fac	ck when ility has not availed	Cenvat fa	wback when at facility has en availed	
Tariff Item	Description of goods	Unit	Drawback Rate (%)	Drawback cap per unit in Rs.	Drawback Rate (%)	Drawback cap per unit in Rs.	Drawback Rate (%)	Drawback cap per unit in Rs.	Drawback Rate (%)	Drawback cap per unit in Rs.	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	
				F	FIBRES						
5503	Polyester Staple Fibre (not carded)		1.5√(0.4)		1.5↓(0.4)		1.9		1.9		
5504	Viscose Staple Fibre (not carded)		1.5↓(0.4)		1.5↓(0.4)		1.9		1.9		
5506	Polyester Staple Fibre (carded)		1.5↓(0.4)		1.5↓(0.4)		1.9		1.9		
5507	Viscose Staple Fibre (carded)		1.5↓(0.4)		1.5↓(0.4)		1.9		1.9		
				•	YARNS						
540201	Polyester texturised/ twisted yarn (Grey)	Kg	11.1 ↑ (0.2)	23 ↑ (3)	1.7↓ (0.2)	3.5	10.9	20	1.9	3.5	
540202	Polyester texturised/ twisted yarn (Dyed)	Kg	12.2 ↑ (0.3)	31	2.3 ↑ (0.4)	5.8↑ (0.9)	11.9	31	1.9	4.9	
540203	Polyester Filament Yarn/ Fully Drawn Yarn (FDY)	Kg	Entry deleted	-	Entry deleted	-	1.9	-	1.9	-	

			New DBI	K Rates w.e.	f. 15th Noven	nber, 2016	DBK Ra	ates Prior to	15th Novemb	per, 2016
			1	4	l	В		С		D
			Drawback when Cenvat facility has not been availed		Drawback when Cenvat facility has been availed		Drawback when Cenvat facility has not been availed		Cenvat f	ick when acility has availed
Tariff Item	Description of goods	Unit	Drawback Rate (%)	Drawback cap per unit in Rs.	Drawback Rate (%)	Drawback cap per unit in Rs.	Drawback Rate (%)	Drawback cap per unit in Rs.	Drawback Rate (%)	Drawback cap per unit in Rs.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
540204	Polyester Texturised Yarn/ Polyester Partially Oriented Yarn	Kg	Entry deleted	-	Entry deleted	-	1.9	-	1.9	-
540205	Polyester/ Cotton blended yarn (polyester content not less than 50% by weight	Kg	Entry deleted	-	Entry deleted	-	1.9	-	1.9	
540206	Acrylic Yarn (Acrylic content 100%)	Kg	Entry deleted	-	Entry deleted	-	1.9	-	1.9	-
540207	Nylon filament yarn including crimped twisted and Dyed	Kg	Entry deleted	-	Entry deleted	-	1.9	-	1.9	-
540208	Nylon Tyre Yarn	Kg	Entry deleted	-	Entry deleted	-	1.9	-	1.9	-
550901	P/V Yarn (Grey) & Polyester Spun Yarn (Grey)	Kg	10.3↑ (0.3)	25 ↓ (1)	1.5 ↓ (0.4)	3.6 ↓ (1.3)	10	26	1.9	4.9
550902	P/V Yarn (Dyed) & Polyester Spun Yarn (Dyed)	Kg	11.5 ↑ (0.6)	40↑ (10)	2 ↑ (0.1))	7 ↑ (1.8))	10.9	30	1.9	5.2
551001	Viscose Spun Yarn (Grey)	Kg	10.6 ↑ (0.6)	40 ↑ (6)	1.5 ↓ (0.4)	5.7 ↓ (0.8)	10	34	1.9	6.5

			New DBI	K Rates w.e.	f. 15th Noven	nber, 2016	DBK Rates Prior to 15th November, 2016				
				4		В		С		D	
			Drawback when Cenvat facility has not been availed			vhen Cenvat nas been iled	Drawback when Cenvat facility has not been availed		Drawback when Cenvat facility has been availed		
Tariff Item	Description of goods	Unit	Drawback Rate (%)	Drawback cap per unit in Rs.	Drawback Rate (%)	Drawback cap per unit in Rs.	Drawback Rate (%)	Drawback cap per unit in Rs.	Drawback Rate (%)	Drawback cap per unit in Rs.	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	
551002	Viscose Spun Yarn (Dyed)	Kg	11.5个 (1)	53 ↑ (12)	1.8↓ (0.1)	8.3 ↑ (0.9)	10.5	41	1.9	7.4	
551101	Yarn of Manmade Staple Fibre (Grey)	Kg	10.3↑ (0.3)	25 √ (1)	1.5 ↓ (0.4)	3.6↓ (1.3)	10	26	1.9	4.9	
551102	Yarn of Manmade Staple Fibre (Dyed)	Kg	11.5 ↑ (0.6)	40 ↑ (10)	2 ↑ (0.1)	7 ↑ (1.8)	10.9	30	1.9	5.2	
				F.	ABRICS						
540701	Fabrics made out of 85% Polyester Filament Yarn (Grey)	Kg	7.5 ↑ (0.3)	32 √ (4)	1.5↓ (0.4)	6.4 ↓ (3.1)	7.2	36	1.9	9.5	
540702	Fabrics made out of 85% Polyester Filament Yarn (Dyed)	Kg	8.2 ↑ (0.3)	50 ↑ (5)	1.8 ↓ (0.1)	11 ↑ (0.2)	7.9	45	1.9	10.8	
551201	Fabrics of Synthetic Staple Fibre containing 85% or more of Synthetic Staple Fibre (Grey)	Kg	8 ↑ (0.1)	47	1.5 ↓ (0.4)	8.8↓ (2.5)	7.9	47	1.9	11.3	
551202	Fabrics of Synthetic Staple Fibre containing 85% or more of Synthetic Staple Fibre (Dyed)	Kg	8.5 ↑ (0.1)	55 ↓ (1)	1.8 ↓ (0.1)	11.6↓ (1.1)	8.4	56	1.9	12.7	

					f. 15th Nover	nber, 2016	DBK Rates Prior to 15th November, 2016				
			A Drawback when Cenvat facility has not been availed		B Drawback when Cenvat facility has been availed		C Drawback when Cenvat facility has not been availed		D Drawback when Cenvat facility has been availed		
Tariff Item	Description of goods	Unit	Drawback Rate (%)	Drawback cap per unit in Rs.	Drawback Rate (%)	Drawback cap per unit in Rs.	Drawback Rate (%)	Drawback cap per unit in Rs.	Drawback Rate (%)	Drawback cap per unit in Rs.	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	
551501	Other woven Fabrics of Synthetic Staple Fibres containing more than 85% of Synthetic Staple Fibre (Grey)	Kg	8 ↑ (0.1)	47	1.5 ↓ (0.4)	8.8↓ (2.5)	7.9	47	1.9	11.3	
551502	Other woven Fabrics of Synthetic Staple Fibres containing more than 85% of Synthetic Staple Fibre (Dyed)	Kg	8.5 ↑ (0.1)	55 √ (1)	1.8 ↓ (0.1)	11.6↓ (1.1)	8.4	56	1.9	12.7	
560302	Non-Woven Fabrics of Man-Staple Fibre	Kg	8.4 ↑ (0.3)	32	1.5↓ (0.4)	5.7 ↓ (1.8)	8.1	32	1.9	7.5	
581002	Embroidery fabrics of MMF where Man- Made staple fibre and /or Man-made Filament yarn is 85% or more by weight	Kg	8.5 个 (0.1)	100	1.8 √ (0.1)	21.2√ (1.4)	8.4	100	1.9	22.6	

			New DBI	K Rates w.e.	f. 15th Noven	nber, 2016	DBK Rates Prior to 15th November, 2016				
			/	A		В		С		D	
			Drawback when Cenvat facility has not been availed		Drawback when Cenvat facility has been availed		Drawback when Cenvat facility has not been availed		Cenvat f	ick when acility has availed	
Tariff Item	Description of goods	Unit	Drawback Rate (%)	Drawback cap per unit in Rs.	Drawback Rate (%)	Drawback cap per unit in Rs.	Drawback Rate (%)	Drawback cap per unit in Rs.	Drawback Rate (%)	Drawback cap per unit in Rs.	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	
581003	Embroidery fabrics of MMF where Man- Made staple fibre and /or Man-made Filament yarn is less than 85% but more than 50% by weight.	Kg	8.5 个 (0.7)	85	1.8 ↓ (0.1)	18 √ (2.7)	7.8	85	1.9	20.7	
				MA	ADE-UPS						
62140103	Shawls, scarves, mufflers, stoles, mantillas and veils made of Man Made Fibre	piece	9.8	40 ↑ (2)	2.5 ↑ (0.1)	10.2 ↑ (0.9)	9.8	38	2.4	9.3	
621703	Other made up clothing accessories; parts of garments or of clothing accessories of Man Made Fibre	Kg	9.8	180	2.5 ↑ (0.1)	45.9 ↑ (1.8)	9.8	180	2.4	44.1	
630403	Other furnishing articles of Man Made Fibre	Kg	9.5 ↑ (0.2)	123 个 (18)	2.4 ↑ (0.2)	31.1 ↑ (6.3)	9.3	105	2.2	24.8	
63070203	Made-ups made out of Man-Staple Fibre	Kg	9.5 ↑ (0.2)	123个 (18)	2.4 ↑ (0.2)	31.1 ↑ (6.3)	9.3	105	2.2	24.8	